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PERU

SOUTHERN CONE

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXCIO

Patrícia Melo | UNFPA |
pamelo@unfpa.org

Eliana Moreno | UNHCR |
morenoas@unhcr.org

Carolina Tejada | UN WOMEN |
carolina.tejada@unwomen.org

Diana Sarria | UNFPA |
sarria@unfpa.org

Adita Jácome | UNFPA |
jacome@unfpa.org

Elizabeth Arauz | UN WOMEN |
elizabeth.arauz@unwomen.org

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Melissa Bustamante | UNFPA |
mbustamante@unfpa.org

Juliana Bello | UNHCR |
belloj@unhcr.org

Nicolás Martinelli | CAREF |
nicolas@caref.org.ar

Irene Van Rij | UNHCR |
vanrij@unhcr.org

Alena Samanez | IOM |
ssamanez@iom.int

Cinthia Quant  | HIAS |
cinthia.quant@hias.org

Titian Whittle | UNFPA |
whittle@unfpa.org

NO DESIGNATED FOCAL POINTS

Ana Carla Llanco | UNHCR |
llanco@unhcr.org

TBC | MUNASIM KULLAKITA FOUNDATION |

Maya Soumah | UNHCR |
soumah@unhcr.org

Joeri Arion | IOM |
jarion@iom.int

Titian Whittle | UNFPA |
whittle@unfpa.org

Emilio Gonzalez | UNHCR |
gonzalee@unhcr.org

Brenda Andazola | IOM |
bandazola@iom.int

SECTOR IS NOT ACTIVE

Thais Moraes | UNHCR |
moraes@unhcr.org

Gumercindo Vasquez | IOM |
gvasquez@iom.int

Titian Whittle | UNFPA |
whittle@unfpa.org

TBC | UNHCR |

Oliver Bush | HIAS |
oliver.bush@hias.org

Eugenia Contarini | UNHCR |
contarin@unhcr.org

Sandra Perroni | EL PASO |
sandraperroni@hotmail.com  

Eraina Yaw | IOM |
eyaw@iom.int

Henri-Sylvain Yakara | UNHCR |
yakara@unhcr.org

Titian Whittle | UNFPA |
whittle@unfpa.org

Patricia Gittens | UNICEF |
pgittens@unicef.org

Brenda Lawrence | HIAS |
brenda.lawrence@hias.org

Miriam Aertker | UNHCR |
aertker@unhcr.org

Jewel Ali | IOM |
jali@iom.int

Titian Whittle | UNFPA |
whittle@unfpa.org

ARGENTINA

ARUBA

COSTA RICA

BOLIVIA

CURAÇAO

MEXICO

PARAGUAY

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PANAMA

URUGUAY

GUYANA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE (GBV) 
CONTACTS

SUB-REGIONAL LEADS

CHILE

Mariela Cortes | UNFPA |
cortes@unfpa.org

Francisca Salinas | UNHCR |
fsalinas@iom.int

NATIONAL LEADS

Maria Helena Ariza | UNFPA |
ariza@unfpa.org

Olivia Henderson | SAVE THE CHILDREN |
olivia.henderson@savethechildren.org

Valentina Duque | UNHCR |
duquev@unhcr.org

REGIONAL LEADS


